Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC TEL 717 237 6000
213 Market Street FAX 7172376019

N S 8t Floor www.eckertseamans.com
Harrisburg, PA 17101

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Kristine E. Marsilio
717.237.6037
kmarsilio@eckertseamans.com

May 17, 2019

David B. MacGregor, Esq.
Post & Schell, PC

Four Penn Center

1600 John F. Kennedy Blvd.
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808

RE: PA PUC v. UGI Utilities, Inc. — Gas Division
Docket No. R-2018-3006814

Dear Mr. MacGregor:

Enclosed please find Direct Energy Business, LLC, Direct Energy Services, LLC, and Direct
Energy Business Marketing, LLC’s (“Direct Energy”) response to UGI Utilities, Inc.’s
Interrogatory, Set I-1. Copies are being served in accordance with the attached Certificate of
Service.

If you have any questions regarding this response please contact me at your convenience.
Sincerely,

Kruatng € Maradar

Kiristine E. Marsilio

KEM/jls
Enclosure

(04 Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (COS only)
Certificate of Service (w/encs)

{L0813773.1}



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of Direct Energy’s Response to UGI

Interrogatory Set I-1, upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the

requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54.

Via First Class Mail and/or Email
David B. MacGregor, Esq.

Post & Schell, PC

Four Penn Center

1600 John F. Kennedy Blvd.
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808
dmacgregor@postschell.com
Counsel for UGI Gas

Steve C. Gray, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second Street
Commerce Building, Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101

sgray(@pa.gov

Todd S. Stewart, Esq.

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 N. 10™ Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
tsstewart@hmslegal.com
Counsel for NGS Parties

Christy M. Appleby, Esq.
David T. Evrard, Esq.
Lauren M. Burge, Esq.
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5™ Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101
cappleby@paoca.org
devrard@paoca.org
Iburge@paoca.org
dlawrence@paoca.org

{L0800694.1}

Scott B. Granger, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
PA Public Utility Commission

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

sgranger{@pa.gov

Jessica R. Rogers, Esq.
Garrett P. Lent, Esq.

Post & Schell, PC

17 North Second St., 12® F1.
Harrisburg, PA 17101
jrogers@postschell.com

glent@postschell.com
Counsel for UGI Gas

Kent Murphy, Esq.

Mark C. Morrow, Esq.
Danielle Jouenne, Esq.
UGI Corporation

460 North Gulph Road
King of Prussia, PA 19406
Murphyke@ugicorp.com
morrowm(@ugicorp.com
jouenned@ugicorp.com

Counsel for UGI Gas

Joseph L. Vullo, Esq.
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts
1460 Wyoming Avenue
Forty Fort, PA 17804
jlvullo@aol.com

Counsel for Commission on Economic
Development



Paul J. Szykman, VP
UGTI Utilities, Inc.

1 UGI Drive
Denver, PA 17517

Robert D. Knecht

Industrial Economics, Inc.
2067 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
rdk@indecon.com

Frank H. Markle, Esq.
UGI Corporation

460 North Gulph Road
King of Prussia, PA 19406
marklefl@ugicorp.com

Dated: May 17, 2019

{L0800694.1}

Krotivu € Margdir

Kristine E. Marsilio, Esq.



